EN



Brussels, 24 March 2021

CM 2238/21

PECHE PROCED

## **COMMUNICATION**

## WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	LIFE.fisheries@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2.281.60.83
Subject:	1) Council Decision on the signing, on behalf of the European Union, and provisional application of a Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union on the one hand, and the Government of Greenland and the Government of Denmark, on the other hand and the Implementation Protocol thereto
	- Adoption
	2) Council Decision on the conclusion of a Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union on the one hand, and the Government of Greenland and the Government of Denmark, on the other hand and of the Implementation Protocol thereto
	- Agreement in principle
	- Request for the consent of the European Parliament
	= START OF WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Following the decision of the Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1) on 24 March 2021 to use the written procedure, please state whether you:

- agree to the adoption of the above-mentioned Council Decision on signing and provisional application, as set out in document ST 6565/21 PECHE 67;
- agree to an agreement in principle on the above-mentioned Council Decision on conclusion, as set out in document ST 6566/21 PECHE 68, and to forward it, together with the text of the agreement and of the protocol (doc. 6380/21), to the European Parliament for its consent.

Please answer YES, NO or ABSTENTION in a single response covering all questions.

CM 2238/21

Any unilateral statements should be made at the same time as responding, except for those already made at Coreper (doc. 7004/21 ADD 1).

Replies should be received by the General Secretariat of the Council by **Friday 26 March 2021 at 12:00**. Replies should be e-mailed to **LIFE.fisheries@consilium.europa.eu**.

2 EN